MEGA '
GENERAL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING
INC.

,. May 16, 1989

Leray McGinnis
WEATHERFORD BMW
85903 Christie Avenue
Emeryville, CA 94608

RE: Groundwater Sampling Well
Dear Mr. McGinnis:

On 05-11-89, after receiving the sample results of soil removed
from the area below the Waste Dil Tank, we were informed by the
Alameda County Health Dept. that a well would be required. A
single twenty-five foot (25') by two inch (2") diameter Well is
required within the area that contamination was found. The Well,
once developed, will bhe sampled for contaminates. Once the
contaminates of the water are known then the Health Dept. will
set the guidelines for further sampling on a quarterly basis.

Mega proposes to install one twenty—-five foot, two inch diameter
Well at the location indicated on the new concrete slab. The
well drilling will be done under the supervision and approval of
a State Registered Geologist as required. A complete report
detailing methodoloqy, boring logs, and & well construction
diaaogram will be done. The first set of samples will be obtained
and analyzed by a State Certified Laboratory. Once the results
are received, a meeting with the Health Dept. will be arranged to
determine the sampling quidelines in the future.

The cost of this project is $%5,388.00. This price is valid for a
period of 30 days from this date.

Should vyou have any questions regarding this proposal, please
aive me a call at (415> 724-7143.

Sincerely,

William L. Ridle

cc Greg Weather ford

NORTHERN  P.O. Box 462 SOUTHERN 7530 Rosedale Hwy.

CALIFORNIA  Pinole, CA 94564 CALIFORNIA  P.O. Box 1891-93303
(415) 223-5973 Bakersfield, CA 93308
FAX (415) 223-3400 (805) 589-7135

CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE NO. A-B HAZ 536353



May 15, 1989

Leroy McGinnis
WEATHERFORD BMW

5903 Christie Avenue
Emeryville, Ca

Invoice # 1004-89-D

This invoice is for completion of all work performed by Mega as
specified in each proposal. This is a final billing of all
monies owing. This invoice is due and payable upon receipt.

ORIGINAL TANK REMOVAL CONTRACT B T $16, 890.00

EXTRAS INCURRED AT TANK REMOVAL . B 1,249.00
CONTAMINATION REMOVAL CONTRACT : 10,890.00
SUBTOTAL $29, 029.00
LESS:- PAYMENTS MADE 5, 000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ; $24,029.00

Terms: Due and Payable Upon Receipt

Thank you
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SMC Laboratory Analytical Chemistry

Client Name!: Mega General & Environmental Contracting, Inc.
Addreas 1 P.O. Box 462
Pinole, CA 94564

]
+
)

Date sample received : 5-05-88
Date analysis completed: §5-05-89

Date of report : 5-08-89
Laboratory No. 1037 through 1040 Project: Weatherford BMW
RESULTS OF ANALYSIS f EL/{/
e g
#1037 1D: Sample #1 ugm/gm  MRL,ugm/gm 5}4[6
-
0il & Grease U o lh. 38 ;s .20
VIR art e dés
#1038 ID: Sample 42 ugm/gm  MRL,ugm/gn
Qil & Grease “%m@é 892 ; 4r . 20
il At ¢ F g
#1039 ID: Sample #3 ugm/gm MRL,ugm/gZm
N N ' T
0il & Grease CJ@UM&? 1,200 20
+ AT QYA Pﬁ i 4
#1040 ID: Sample #4 ugm/gm MRL,ugm/gm
. "0il & Grease ébﬁaﬁ 38 2@J
il " ac s Py

MRL, = Minimum Reporting Level
ugm/gm = micrograma per gram

-
‘ A0 2
Method of Analysis: EPA 9071 - @(QWH W W/bé'{_/

omer

3155 Pegasus Drive . Bakerstield, CA 93308 v (B08; 193.2897
2.0 Box BO335 * Bakersdeid, CA 935380 & FAX 805) 393.3623
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SMC Laboratory Analytical Chemistry

Client Name: Mega General & Environmental Contracting, Inc.
. Address + P,O. Box 462
Pinole, CA 94564

Date sample received : 5-08-89
Date analysis completed: 5-08-89
Date of report : 5-08-88
Laboratory No. 1046 and 1047 Project: Weatherford BMW

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

#1046 ID: Sample #5 ugm/gm MRL,ugm/gm
0il & Grease ND 20
\,_h v
a4 =i g(,uﬁ\,
#1047 ID: Sample #6 ugm/gm MRL,ugm/gm
0il & Grease 1,500 20

éﬁ &fébu%/c ggg 4m&w€?

Method of Analysis: EPA 907%¥
MRL = Minimum Reporting Level
ugm/gm = micrograms per gram

ND = Not detected ’

Sti:.cnw

Stan Comer

3155 Pegasus Drive » Bakersfield, CA 93308 . {805) 393-3597
P.0. Box 80835 . Bakersfield, CA 93380 . FAX (B0O5) 393-3623
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WASTE CHARACTER'ZA”QN FORM: rease BaL MRLLCLAnS o reverse sde ceive comnet r‘g.——l:

Part A: Generator/ Transportar Information

Waste Generator:  Company Name. WENTRELFERD By i/
Tachnical Contact Person. L8209y e Giarss
Generating Facilty Address, City 703 CHeSTE pitempi Le

Company Name: DILLQED TRULCL G JAC

US EPA .0 NCRC COVS) 797
Telephore No. 4(5~724-7/43

State_CAr Zp
— USEPALD. No.-CAD

Transpo.'ter‘ 8/6952.809

Contact Person; _ 20U V(42D Telephene No. HS-GFH—OH7
Address: Citv €T 1=BOX73; — Bygens _ State_CA- 20 9954

Part B: Waste Stream tdentitication _
Genaral Description of Waste:__ Q1L & GRONRSE  CoMTA M | s 720 So/L
Process Generating Waste:__REVGVAL O F OMSTE OIL THAL.

Part C: Physical Characteristics

Cotor; N SpiL. Physical State: D_(Sohu Tliguid I Slury [T Paste (- Powcer L _
Layers: T OrePhase _ Twolayers — Multi-Layerea  F.ashpaoint: Free Liguids: ¥ No = Yas
Qcor: 7 Sreng S Mid None Characten2ed as: 2 Qrgame 7 Aguecus
Censity —ibigar fbicuyd  Maisture or Water_._______ % Setleaple Solcs {forquiday _____ i)

Part D: Waste Composition {must totai 100%) Part Z: Metals

ST ATTACHED AR A SYS % | Total ppm
S E A4 4%S Foow SmC —% TUExtact (TEPToxicry. TTTCLE ICal WET
Lmbnranm7 . % Argenic {Ag) . Mercury {Hg)

Nickel (Ni}
Selenum {Se)___
Siver (Ag)

o, Banum (8a)
%% Cadrmum (Ca)
% Chromwurm (Cry______

% Coppar (Cu) Thalhum (T
— o Lzad {Ph) S A 1ol 4} i N
Y Hexavaient Chromium (Ci-V1)
Part §: Other Constituents, ppm  TO® ALD

Totai Cyanigas Pesticides {list

13
}

ther Cempenents iiist),

Reactive Cyanige — epm ppm
(H1total CN = 250 ppm) pom —_—opm
Total Sulhges — pom . pom
Reactive Suifide ppm apm
{If 1012t S=:~500 ppm) ppm pom
PCBs _ _.opm ppm

Part 6: Hazardous Characteristics
' Cancer Suspect Agent
Reactivity" Ncne 7 ‘Water Reaciive

i, Olner

— Exmes.wve

i~ EP Toxic ¢ lgritasie T Corrosive  ” Faison T Racioactve
— Pyropnons

T Etiotogre Agent

—Qudizer T Cyamae Subige

RCRA Hazaracus Waste?

e TrYes RCRA Waste Code No. . y

Stas2 Hazarccus Waste” T Ne N\res State Waste Code No. _IL

Caltornia Extremely Hazardous Waste” NG D Yes

RPearpt Mo

Part M: Shipping Infermation
COT Hazarcous? T
Metca.

Q'.Jaf'.f-lv

— Buk Liaug Bulk Song

sal % cu

Zortaren e ypen
Cortamne -z per

Yes - No Proger Shipming Namae:n D '\iumcar_&mwm

SAmen
LIS TR |

= —————

Part I: Carufication Statement

a
]

e
.
1

Chaczby T2y b an tbe anove and Fllaches Nay)

: o :
TEU AN RN T S IDANIBE MARATE s neot fer)t ag - ot
MO ey Daen Sen aorew aste Craenciinssnos O TN e T -
Marie S zsg com IO M AAOBF | MEC LR the, .

Sienamer | ,%){ﬂ_m&sz@_f//_ﬂ.“_ e
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RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA CALL 1-800-852-7550

881

g A At Ay e 4 —— e 7 S it S—
i .

,

)

l State of Callfomis—Haaith and Weltare Agency

[ —n? “

[y
L

68059:; instructions on Back of Page 6

Department of Haalth Service

F proved QMB No, {Expires 3-30-91) Toxic Substancas Contrel Divisic

le:';rim oﬂ?:o "(Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch typewriter). and Front of Page 7 Sacramento, Californ
sUNIFORM HAZARDOQUS |- Generator's US EPAID No. . Do::‘r:r:ts;lo. 2 Fage 1§ ntormation in the shaded ereas
REAWASTE MANIFEST df"lcl 2101817157/ 17 177 o v isie o of / § is not required by Federel law.
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.&”Gumnor' amoandMalI‘hddnu )
57 rﬁc‘dmrr!ff By/?' “
ﬁﬂ M@Mnm@# coX

4, Omansiers hons )y (b pmo~ /L P o D

A. Stllc Manli T

8. Tmuponu 1 c«npnnva US EPA ID Number

ar‘xAmonOn 2141 ¢ ﬂm

T. Transpoiter 2 Company Name

.‘H&

US EPA I Number

. I T I

| |

2., Dealgnated FlcﬂtyMNlmo :;d Csm: Addresa
plqigo /
f,-s FA x& BLUD .

mgu&&g CA  F4F0/ 1ICIAD D141 €

10, i8S EPA ID Number

31913

11. US DOT Description (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number)

12. Containers

No,

Typa

bA&J‘rﬁ-’ EMPITS SFONRALrE rFAamwis
C'Azlr" amum OPRGCULM Y7 /3172 an/u/

=B

§tl |. i

ﬁ"r"?
EeAGRe

e B

are clasaified, packed, marked, and tabeled, and are
“'nauom! govarmment regulations.
" H1em [ hru- quantity genarator, | certity that | have a program in piace to

to be sconomically practicable and that | have ssiected the practicable method of v
presant and future threat to human haaith and the environment; OR, if | am & emal%:

W}G!HIHATOR‘S C!!H"I'IFICATION. | heraby deciara that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately describe
i all respects in prapar condition for tranaport by hlqh\ny accq

reduce the volume and toxicity of waste gens

§ above by proper shipping name
g to applicabls lmomltlonal and

d to the degres | have determined

tment, storage, or disposal currently vallabh to me which minimizes the

ith sttort to minimize my waste

iN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY OR &8

Pﬂn;fd

R D L. S e rard

DHS 8022 A (1/88)
EPA 8700--22
(Rev, 9-88) Previous editions ara cbaoiste,

nenemtor havo made ood §
gensiation and eatect the beat waste managemeant method that is availabie to me l can aH /7
Prhﬂ.dlw Name ¢ Signature W M M Month  Day  Year

CLERog M & s 101/ 815G
; 17, Trlnlponw t Acknowiedgemaent of Receipt of Matariais
A Printed / Typad Nama Signa Month Day VYesr
N~ - . .—/
8 shL it o =l VA dv4b4
o 18, Transporier 2 Acknowiedgemeni of Receipt of Materiais 3
? Printed/ Typad Name Signature Month Day Yoear
E
R | I

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

F
A
C
|
L
1'_ 20, F‘:nilny Owner or Operator Certification of racaipt of hazardous matenais cov%d by thias manifest axcapt aa noted W
Y Month, Day Yaar

4?\&—'{ gOFf 1

Do Mot Write Below This line  white, TSDF SENDS TRiS COPY TO DOHS WITHIN 30 DAr

To: P.O. Box , Sacramento, CA 95812




State o Cailtorma—rsaith and Weilare Agency a 3 Department ot Heaith Services
Toxit Substances Control Glvision

Sacramento, California

Plesye onnt ot tvpe (Formit%qnod for use on alite {12 .prchy) lvpcwﬂl!l‘é
UNIFORM H DOUS i Generator s US EPA D No. Manifast i Page | Information in the shadad aress
% WASTE M‘;N}:‘:E (.)r C@(\‘ mo‘g’ ' 7q 7 lDocumont No. of ;:wnot required by Fodarai
. uun-é,ﬁ:rs ame an lyl(l rpes . n Number ,
o3 CMISWEM ., . s
4, thnrawr s onto"rc / ) S 65"7’"’% C‘C 0(25153 797
5 Transpower 1 GCompany Names USEPATD Numbar | i JIANIpoTIars
DICLYRD TRUCKIAS /e FﬂQZG’/ %z2£09 Yraraporters =
~7. Transporier 1 GCompany Neme umber K. Siate Traneporiers
5. Cciué.g;ma m-FnT’c-AIw QN-m- .n‘z Site Address i3 US EFA ID Number o 8/ > S__
n ESAAL
|24 w. CoRmanw LA, SUITE A CADOI 744 ’2’( 0 : 74
SOWTR MaKsd, . “Dasd L @ 4497
11. US DOT Description {lncluding Propar Shipping Name, Hazard Cless, and 1D Numbar) 12.Conainera Total L}:;t e
e No. IT __Quantity WA WasteNo, ¢
ela BEouwmo SO/C Wl TH- O L\ WosTE .
:' A J :‘:SG\,, k!
¢ Wtz Coge : :
e -
o
n
c.
%
. ?J;.'

o

LIUL—BeO W/ Poly 8 CORLIAD Fde Tgusber
SITE ApPuvimens /6

18, GENERATON'S CERTIFICATION: [hareby deciare that ths contents of This consignmant sre Tully and accurately dascribed

above by proper shipping nams and sre classified, packed, marked, snd labpied. and sreinall rosp 0 in proper condition for
transport by highwaey according to sppiicable internstional and national erted ugulni l

Primied/ Typsd Name Sign N (_ W) Mo Day Y
Y L i ey JC ) S Cy.grges @q |
; 17. Transporter 1 Acknowisdgement of Recsipt of Materisis Date
A Print Name Slgnsture Month Day Year
: f yrs8 cf 7.
’ ENT 1z -
g 18. Transporter 2 Acknowiedgement or Recmipt of Matenais Date
I Printed/Typed Name Signature Mantn Day Year
A L 1.1
19. Discrepancy (ndication Space f
¥
A
c
! —
; 20 Fm:nluT QOwnar or Qparator Cartitication of receipt af harardous matenials coverad by Lhis manifest except a3 noted in
e l
v Date
I~ Printea/ Typed Nama ‘"I_Sﬁ"ﬁdal'ﬁrs__"m' B ) Month Day Year |

Hlue GENERATOR SENDS THIS COPY TO DOHS WITHIN 30 DAYS

DHS 8022 A {7784 Ta: P.O Box 400 Sawaments, CA 95802
€PA 8700-22)

w



1736 | | CEHTIF!éATE

. Certified Services Company _Day or Night
MEﬁa Gm eva, : 255 Parr Boulevard . Telephone
' Richmorid, California 94801 (415) 235-1393
{580 ‘ el
For: _Erickson Tne tank Nos) ./ 7226 Location: _# CL rmond  Date: $-29- 87 Time: _ Q255
Tost Method: V/icva {/ é-as-z vel 1314 _SPEN .__ Last Product: __FRetro fews e Ase avogatbons

5

This is to certify that | have personally determined that the tank({s) in the following list are in accordance with the American Petroleum Institute and have found the condition

of each to be in accordance with its assigned designation. This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was completed and
is issued subject to compliance with afl quatifications and instructions. . ;

Tank(s) - ' Condition
- Pal -
[-$00 g8l Lan £ - Cole Lor  Lire ' oxy 6.1 7
| el <
Remarks: : -
3, ’ * o ) = .
: r' | | '

.

In the e;fent of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-f.ree condition of the above tanks, or if in any doubt immediately stop all hot work and contact
the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physica! or atmospheric changes occur.

o~

Standard Safety Designation: - -

Safe for Men: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least 19.5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxic
materigls in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are ot capable of producing toxic materials
under existing atmospheric conditions while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate. \

Safe for Fire: Means that in the compartment 30 desjgnated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in the atmosphere is below 10 per cent of the fower explosive
limit; and that (b} In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing a higher concentration than permitted under existing atmospheric conditions
in the presence of fire and while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s cerificate, and further, (c} All adjacent spaces have either, cleaned sufficiently to prevent
*he spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fusl tanks, have been treated as deemed necessary by the Inspe

13

def which it was issued.

eacs
The undersigned raprese/nta/lh acknowledges,r of this certificate and understands the conditions and limitations - P o
L o o
L C/ /7

4-7 : ’ —¥
[

Representative /I’ﬁie VA . e ' .
~ : P ,_z{...:'n}«*@-“ R . inspector

N
s WM e - . ‘:.‘



sTRAIGHT BILL OF LADING

ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE Shipper’s No.

. . ier's No. 019
:ARRIER: ERICKSON 'TRUCKING SCAC Carmrsba&
[O: FROM:
‘onsignee LMC CORP ghipper ERICKSON INC.
strest 600 SOUTH 4TH ST. . treet 255 PARR BLVD. :
Jestination pr oo, ca Zip 94805 Origin_ o ~uvoND. CA Zip_ 9803

’ Vehicle -
Number [ '053' fé’:/:Z

loute:

ﬂ:::'?; “HM : Kind of Packages. Description of Articles ; HAZARD 1.0 : WE!GHT ; . LABELS REQUIRED
AL P {IF HAZARGOUS MATERIALS - PROPER SHIPPING NAME] ' CLASS . Mumbee ;  [subjectio HATE ' for exemghian]

togarrection|
NON-DOT regulated material Gas

Frnn, T\F'fp'la rinsed undeg

9'5?///‘74/5" NONE N/A N/A | N/A| NONE

4580 / (136G
YSRZ/ [720

4585/ 1228
| 14589/ 174

for coran
¥

Remit C.0.D. to: C.0.D. EEE:
Address: cun Prepaid [
Sity: State: Zip: Amt: $ Collect [ $
QTE — mmmhdmmmw“.mmmmwmwwinm boowning sumniilimirobymegroph-dndgsed ol e s - FREIGHT CHARGES
@ the agresd of decieredt valus of the property. The sgr tared value of the property e euesler L S
mwﬂwuwwmmlmmummt Per [y — [1PREPAID [T] COLECT
RECEIVED, subject 1o the clessiicationd and i tarifhe in iec on The dive of Jesus of Gve B0 of Lacind. the peeoa B showe & 90 QOUd ortier, EDR0N 84 Hoted wnd of o
mwumnh_—mdm;‘-ﬂ Hmhmwmmwmmmuﬂmnhmnnlnmudunudamhrduwmdnidwm
::-lnrmmdu:md atxd 28 0 0 gry tine interssted in sl or sy said Dropenty. Tt vty Serce 10 be pirformed hersunder shadl be sublect to il the Bl of leding tems and comsitions in
Shipper herelry certifiea that ha is - bait terms and conditions in the governing classification and the said tarm:s and conditions are hersby agreed 10 by the shipper snd accapted for himeelt and his
2‘.‘.‘:.'.:?;'.‘..‘..‘:.“"“"‘“..“...."“" gt Heige el PLACARDS 0 PLACARDS Nttt
T . REQUIRED VSRS o))y PRIVER SIGNATURE:
SHIPPER: ERICKSON INC. P
ER; .S, lowry A
JATE: 5‘3“?59
IMERGENCY RESPONSE Mannad 24 hours/day by a person with knowledge of the hazards of the material and
ELEPHONE NUMBER: __{ ) eme r nsainformalionorwhohasaogggsma n,with that knowledge
9-BLS-A3
{Rav. 9/88}

FOR HELP IN CHEMICAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING SPILL, LEAK,
FiRE OR EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-9300 DAY OR NIGHT

-LMC 410-(8.-8é)

E c‘mc LS R o 00t L] ioct cnrcmansoriz [
ME'D‘I (415} 236-0608 1408) 294-843 / /
_ADIVISION OF smsu!:ru USA CORPORATION
TR q--‘.: =i’"f-"";’!"¥a 13GNORTH 12th STREET 740 NORTH WILSON VWK D 912258
= — e £ X ﬂ WW CALIFCRNIA 95814 (sn‘x‘xmn %UFOWW JU_V

G s [ o Plveee [t (e (188
- - ’ AR o o VENDOR NG, CHECK NO
9 02 A 5‘0348?\1“" 3302 i : vt CAUF. 34089

s Aty ‘?

F‘g" 3

FRY CODE

DRIVER'S NAME VEHIGLE LICENSE/LMG NO.
A5 ’E?O
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1 7:7) 7 CERTIFICATE

Certified Services Company _Day or Night
////56:/4 CEALERAL. . 255 Parr Boulevard Telephone
> o ' Richmond, California 94801 {415) 235-1393
SE5O
For: EL/EA SO M. Tank Nots) /73T Location: L ACHIAEON]D _pate: #2057 Time: _ K. S & [

Test Method: M#@MM Last Product: LIALLEADETDS A SO ALE

This is to certify that | have personally determined that the tank{s) in the following list are in accordance with the American Patroleum Institute and have found the condition
of each to be in accordance with its assigned designation. This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was completed and
is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions.

Tank(s) Condition

/= L0 (LAl Tafc|  SAFE. FOR  FIEE .9?- §;>é
; L.
~

Remarks:

!

in the event of any physical or atmospheric changes-affecting the gas-free condition of the above tanks, or if in any doubt immediately stop all hot work and contact
the undersigned. This permit is vatid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric changes occur.

Standard Safety Designation:

Safe for Men: Means that in the compariment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least 19.5 percent by volume; and that (b} Toxic
materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials
under existing atmospheric conditions while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate.

Safe for Fire: Means that in the compartment so designated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in the atmosphere is below 10 per cent of the lower explosive
limit; and that (b) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing a higher concentration than permitted under existing atmospheric conditions
in the presencs of fire and while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate, and further, {c) All adjacent spaces have either been cleansed sufficiently to prevent
*he spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel fanks, have been freated as deemed necessary by the Inspector.

The undersigned represe

ive acknowledges feceipt of this certificate and understands the cggditions anddimitations under which it was issued.

A .
* Representative Titte . T
V Inspector
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April 12, 1989

Leroy McGinnis

Weather ford BMW

5903 Christie Avenue

. Emeryville, Ca

Invoice No. 1004-89-8

To invoice for the balance due on the completian' of’ﬂthe'»‘
installation of the 550 gallon waste o0il tank. o

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $4,496.2%
Terms: Due Upon Receipt

THANK YOU



April 11, 1989

leroy McGinnis
Weather ford BMW
9903 Christie Avenue
Emeryville, Ca

Invoice No. 1004-89-A

To invoice for a 254 deposit on the 550 gallon waste o0il tank
delivered on this date. .

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE %1,498.75
Terms: Due upon Receipt

THANK YOU



May 10, 1988

Leroy McGinnis
Weather ford BMW

5903 Chrisgtie Avenue
Emeryville, Ca. 94608

RE: Extras to original contract

Dear Leroy:?

As per our original contract regarding hidden factors, Mega
incurred two days extra labor and equipment charges due to
foreign materials used in the backfill and concrete over the
tanks. Mega found chain link fence, gates, and a large amount of
asphalt roofing tiles within the backfill of the tanks.

Charges for this extra work is %1,249.00. This amount is dus and
payable from this letter of notification. If you have any
questions, please call me at (413) 724.7143.

Sincerely,

William L. Ridle

cc Greg Weatherford



May 3, 1988

Leroy McGinnis
Weather ford BMW

59903 Chrisitie Avenue
Emeryville, Ca

RE: Progressive Billing -« Tank Removals

Invoice # 1004~-89-C

This idinvoice is to bill for 90L of work completed per
apeci fications as stated in ocur agreement  of the remaoval of the
waste o0il and gasoline storage tanks. The balance of 10% will be

due and payable upon completion of all work. ) a

TOTAL CONTRACT $16,890.00
LESS 10% 1,689.00
LESS DEPOSIT 04/07/89 5,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $10,201.00

Terms: Due Upon Receipt

PLEASE NOTE THAT %1,689.00, THE BALANCE OF THE CONTRACT, WILL BE
DUE AND PAYABLE UPON COMPLETION OF ALL WORK IN PROGRESS.

THANIK YOU




May 3, 1980

Leroy McGinnis
Weather ford BMW
3903 Christie Avenue
Emeryville, CA

RE: Waste 0il Contamination
Dear Leroy:

Per our conversation yesterday, here is our proposal for handling
the contamination found around the waste ocil tank.

Mega will do further excavation and soil sampling until a level
below 1000 parts per million of o0il and grease is found. The
s0il will be hauled to a hazardous waste site for proper
disposal. Mega will then backfill using clean fill and resurface
to match existing surface as best as possible.

COMPENSATION

Mega will complete the above described work for the amount of
$10,890.00. This price is in effect for the first load of
hazardous clean—up up to approximately 18 vyards. If after 18
yards is removed and contamination still exists, it will be
removed at a rate of $605.00 per yard. This work should take
about 5 working days if new samples come back clean.

Mega requivres a deposit of 254X upon commencement of work. The
amount of $2,722.50 will due and payable upon the start of above
described work.

Sincerely,

William L. Ridle



SMC Laboratory Analytical Chemistry 1

Client Name: Mega General & Environmental Contracting, Inc.
Address ¢ 7530 Rosedale Hwy.
Bakersfield, CA 93308

Date samples received : 4-20-89

Date analysis completed‘*4 -28-89
Date of report : 5-01-89

Laboratory No. 988 through 992 Project: Weatherford BMW

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

=988 ID: Sample #1 ugm/gm  MRL,ugm/gm
7 Benzene ND 0.1
ﬁ%%ll Jﬂ/ﬁP’Toluene ND 0.1
érﬁﬂiﬁgf Ethylbenzene ND 0.1
y: p~Xylene ND 0.1
m-Xylene ND 0.1
o-Xylene ND 0.1
Isopropylbenzene ND 0.1
TPH (Gasoline) ND 1.0

#989 ID: Sample #2 ugm/gm MRL,ugm/gm
Benzene ND 0.1
m/d“ 7 Toluene ND 0.1
ﬁ“ﬁV' Ethylbenzene ND 0.1
p-Xylene ND 0.1
m-Xylene ND 0.1
o-Xylene ND 0.1
Isopropylbenzene ND 0.1
TPH (Gasoline) 1.0 1.0

Method of Analysis: California DOHS LUFT manual
MRL = Minimum Reporting Level

TPH = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

ugm/gm = micrograms per gram

ND = Not detected

Stam.. G,rma/)

Stan Comer

3155 Pegasus Drive . Bakersfield, CA 93308 . (805) 393-3597
P.O. Box 80835 . Bakersfield, CA 93380 . FAX (805) 393-3623



Laboratory No. 988 through 992 Project: Weatherford BMW

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

4990 ID: Sample #3 ugm/gm MRL,ugm/gm
Benzene ND 0.1
Toluene ND 0.1
Ethylbenzene ND 0.1
p-Xylene ND 0.1
m-Xylene ND 0.1
o-Xylene ND 0.1
Isopropylbenzene ND 0.1
TPH {Gasoline) 3.2 1.0
#991 ID: Sample #4 ugm/gm MRL,ugm/gm
.7 TOX ND 20
A 0il & Grease 1,500 20
MJ‘/
Sl *{
UML mg/kg MRL,mg/kg
Total Lead 17 5

Method of Analysis for BTX/TPH: California DOHS LUFT manual
Method of Analysis for TOX: EPA 9020

Method of Analysis for 0il & Grease: EPA 9071

Method of Analysis for Total Lead: 3050/7420

MRL = Minimum Reporting Level
TPH = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons
TOX = Total Organic Halogen

ugm/gm = micrograms per gram
mg/kg = milligrams per kilogram
ND = Not detected

o Gy

Stan Comer



Laboratery No. 983 through 992 Project: Weathsrfard BMW

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

4392 ID: Sample #5 ugm/gm  MRL,ugm/gnm
A TOX ND 26
///' 0il & Grease %320 20

f
QJ ng/ kg MRL,mg/kg
vaﬂ// Total Lead 9.9 8

Method of Analysis for TOX: EPA 8020

Methad of Analysgsis for 0il & Grease: EPA 5071
Method of Analysis for Total Lead:; 3050/7420
MRL = Minimum Reporting Level

TOX = Total Qrdganice Halagen

ugm/gm = micrograms per gram

mg/keg = milligrams per kilogram

XD = Not detected

Stan Comer [
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